Order number KN-05-310-HN KN-55-310-HN KN-05-311-HN KN-55-311-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function
Connection G1/4 at 1 and 3; flange to NAMUR at 2 and 3
Nominal size 6 mm
Flow rate 780 Nl/min  (0.792 Cv)

Valves of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 94/9/EG (ATEX). For further details see chapter 13 of this
catalogue.
Order code KN-05-310-HN-442
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) Plug socket see page 5.042.
Standard coil1)
441 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
442 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
452 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
456 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
457 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
461 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
462 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
570 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
560 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O42 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O62 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
In high humidity environments please use the KN-55-… series with special coils and seals.
All dimensions are equal to the KN-05 series.
Information about electrical datas see page 4.280.
Valve series KN-05
acc. to NAMUR, 3/2-way
G1/4 • 780 Nl/min (0.792 Cv)
KN-05-310-HN, KN-05-311-HN
3/2-way, normally closed
single solenoid,
air spring return
3/2-Wege
single solenoid,
spring return
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust
(7) = manual override (detent) can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h

Valves of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 94/9/EG (ATEX). For further details see chapter 13 of this
catalogue.
Order code KN-05-510-HN-442
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) Plug socket see page 5.042.
Standard coil1)
441 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
442 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
452 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
456 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
457 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
461 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
462 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
570 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
560 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O42 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O62 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
In high humidity environments please use the KN-55-… series with special coils and seals.
All dimensions are equal to the KN-05 series.
Information about electrical datas see page 4.280.
Valve series KN-05
acc. to NAMUR, 5/2- and 5/3-way
G1/4 • 680 to 900 Nl/min (0.691 to 0.915 Cv)
KN-05-520-HN, KN-05-530-HN, KN-05-533-HNKN-05-510-HN, KN-05-511-HN
(7) = manual override (detent) can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = solenoid coil can be repositioned 4 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhaust
5.042 Subject to change
Accessories for NAMUR valves
Series MN-06 and KN-05
Speed regulation plates
Speed regulator plate for
single acting actuators
(manually adjustable)
KN-063-DRH
Page 5.043
Speed regulator plate for
double acting actuators
(manually adjustable)
KN-065-DRH
Page 5.043
Speed regulator plate for
single acting actuators
(adjustable with screwdriver)
KN-063-DRS
Page 5.044
Speed regulator plate for
double acting actuators
(adjustable with screwdriver)
KN-065-DRS
Page 5.044
User information
Low power consumption coils (2.2 W or 2.5 W) are for pressures up to 8 bar (116 psi) only. Valve actuator 23-R-012 is required. The actua-
tor 23-R-012 is nickel plated. Make sure that the coils with the right power consumption are used.
For outdoor applications or in areas with high humidity use coil 23-SP-011-1-… or 23-SP-012-1-… (see page 4.280).
The following types are available on request
Coils and sockets with contacts according to DIN EN 175301-803 type B (U-form).
Plug sockets with molded cable.
Solenoid coils 23-SP-011-… Standard coil page 4.280
23-SP-012-… Coil with 2,2 W power consumption page 4.280
23-SP-011-5-O12 Coil with M12 plug connection, 4,8 W, LED and circuit protection page 4.282
23-SP-012-5-O32 Coil with M12 plug connection, 2,5 W, LED and circuit protection page 4.282
-explosion proof Valves with explosion proof actuator see chapter 13
Actuators 23-R-011 Standard actuator
23-R-012 Low power actuator